

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1708 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Phagu

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.P.S.Raghav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel,J.**

**Hon'ble Harsh Kumar,J.**

Office is directed to send a reminder to the District Judge/CJM, Ballia for complying with the order of this Court dated 30.1.2018 within three weeks.

List after three weeks.

**Order Date :-** 14.3.2018

Faridul