



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1708 of 1987

Phagu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	S.P.S.Raghav, Om Prakash Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR BIRLA, J.
HON'BLE PRAMOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Shri Om Prakash Yadav, learned counsel for the appellant has sent illness slip.
2. Office to submit fresh report in respect to the appellant No.2-Ramji alias Ramjit as his living status report is of March, 2023.
3. List after four weeks under the same category.

September 9, 2025
SFH

(Pramod Kumar Srivastava,J.) (Vivek Kumar Birla,J.)