



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1708 of 1987

Phagu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Om Prakash Yadav, S.P.S.Raghav

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Sri Onkar Nath, Advocate holding brief of Sri Om Prakash Yadav, the counsel for the appellant prays that the matter be adjourned for the day on the ground that the father-in-law of the counsel for the appellant died yesterday, therefore, the counsel for the appellant could not come to the Court.

2. List after two weeks.

March 26, 2026
Sanjeet

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)