



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1708 of 1987**

Phagu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Om Prakash Yadav, S.P.S.Raghav  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 43**

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.  
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

1. List revised.
2. No one appeared on behalf of the appellant.
3. List after two weeks.

**(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)**

**April 13, 2026**

S.K.S.